RESOLUTION R -18- 2019

RESOLUTION TO AMEND APPROPRIATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of <u>Council of the Village of Bolivar of Tuscarawas County, Ohio</u>

Amount

From: Account Number

A Resolution of Approval to realign the permanent appropriation resolution by modifying the following appropriations from one account to another within the fund:

To: Account Number

Amount

	From: Account Number	r Amount	10: Account Number	Amount
FUND:	GENERAL FUND]		
	1000-725-121	-2200.00	1000-790-349	+2500.00
	1000-725-211	-300	1000 730 213	12200.00
	1000 / 20 211			
		-2,500.00		+2500.00
			_	
	71700157	٦		
FUND:	INCOME TAX	1000.00	2071 755 240	1000.00
	2071-755-130	-1000.00	2071-755-349	+1000.00
		-1000.00		+1000.00
		-1000.00	<u></u>	+1000.00
	WATER]		
	5101-531-121	-1800.00	5101-531-349	+2200.0.0
	5101-531-211	-400.00		
		-2200.00		+2200.00
			_	
DATED	PASSED: October 7, 2019			
DATE	ASSED. October 7, 2019		REBECCA S. HUBB	I F MAYOR
			REBECCA 5. HODD	LL, MATOR
ATTEST	Γ:			
	PATTY SMITH, FISCAL	OFFICER		
	•			